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There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by WNIN, Evansville, IN, along with the most significant 
programming treatment of those issues for the period 04/01/25 to 06/30/25.  This listing is by no means exhaustive.  The order 

in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance. 
 

Issue   Program Date  Time  Duration   Type/Description                 

      

Education WNIN News  04-03-25 6:00 AM 
7:00 AM 
8:00 AM 
3:30 PM 

:59 The University of Southern 
Indiana has appointed current 
interim president Steve Bridges to 
the positon of President. As 
WNIN’s Tim Jagielo tells us…this 
is the first time an alumnus has 
served as president.   

Safety  WNIN News 04-07-25 6:30 AM 
 

:42 There are an estimated 30 
thousand K-9 officers in service 
across the country whose jobs 
can lead them into danger. As 
WNIN’s Tim Jagielo tells us…one 
locally serving K-9 officer will 
receive new protective vests 
thanks to a non-profit 
organization.   

Education WNIN News 04-08-25 
 
04-09-25 

4:30 PM 
 
6:45 AM 
9:00 AM 

:57 The Evansville Vanderburgh 
School Corporation has made it 
through the first round of 
applicants for the 
Superintendent’s position. As 
WNIN’s Tim Jagielo tells 
us…current Superintendent David 
Smith has been at the district’s 
helm for 14 years.  
 

Transportation  WNIN News 04-22-25 
 
 
 

6:00 AM 
6:45 AM 
7:45 AM 
9:00 AM 
4:30 PM 
 
 

:42 Officials have closed all lanes of 
Riverside Drive in both directions. 
WNIN’s John Gibson has the 
latest.   

Safety  WNIN News 05-07-25 
 
 

6:00 AM 
6:45 AM 
7:45 AM 
9:00 AM 

:57 The City of Evansville plans to 
take over emergency ambulance 
service, ending a decade’s long 
partnership with AMR. WNIN’s 
John Gibson has details.   

Miscellaneous  WNIN News 05-13-25 
 
 
 
05-14-25 

3:00 PM 
4:00 PM 
5:00 PM 
 
6:30 AM 
7:30 AM 
8:30 AM 

:42 The community is invited to share 
stories and pictures about Black 
history in Gibson County. WNIN’s 
John Gibson has details.   
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Transportation   WNIN News 05-28-25 
 
 
 

7:45 AM 
 

3:28 Pedestrians and drivers 
should be safer with the 
completed 8 million dollar road 
project at US 41 and 
Washington Avenue in 
Evansville. A footbridge over 
US 41 and reduced conflict 
intersection will be celebrated 
at a ribbon cutting ceremony 
this morning. WNIN’s Tim 
Jagielo has this report.    

Environment   WNIN News 05-30-25 
 
 
06-02-25 

4:00 PM 
5:00 PM 
 
6:30 AM 
7:30 AM 
8:30 AM 

:55 Wesselman Woods has 
announced a timeline for a 
major reforestation project. 
WNIN’s John Gibson has 
more.   

Law and Justice   WNIN News 06-05-25 
 
 

6:00 AM 
7:00 AM 
8:00 AM 
9:00 AM 
 

:50 A driver has been arrested 
after hitting a pedestrian in Ft. 
Branch. WNIN’s John Gibson 
has details.  
 

Arts and Aesthetics   WNIN News  06-09-25 
 
 
06-10-25 

3:00 PM 
4:30 PM 
 
6:30 AM 
7:30 AM 
8:30 AM 

:58 The city of Henderson is 
gearing up for one of the Tri-
State’s biggest musical 
events. WNIN’s John Gibson 
has a preview.     

Technology   WNIN News 06-12-25 7:00 AM 
8:00 AM 
9:00 AM 

:50 A certificate in Artificial 
Intelligence and Analytics will 
be introduced at Western 
Kentucky University this fall. 
As WNIN’s Ella Nelson tells 
us…it has been designed for 
any WKU student.  
  

Arts and Aesthetics   WNIN News 06-23-25 
 
 
 

6:30 AM 
7:30 AM 
8:30 AM 
 
 

:49 The Arts Council of 
Southwestern Indiana is 
recognizing nine individuals 
and groups at their annual Art 
Award ceremony this year. As 
WNIN’s Ella Nelson tells 
us…the recipients have made 
an impact on the art 
community in Evansville.   

 
 
WNIN maintains a local-programming survey on the web page to ascertain local topics. Viewer/listener suggestions are 
shared with the production staff of both TV and radio. 


