WNIN-FM Standardized Radio Disclosure Form (Program/Topic Report) April-June 2025 Prepared by Jevin Redman FM Assistant Ops Director 07/08/2025

There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by WNIN, Evansville, IN, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period 04/01/25 to 06/30/25. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Type/Description
Education	WNIN News	04-03-25	6:00 AM 7:00 AM 8:00 AM 3:30 PM	:59	The University of Southern Indiana has appointed current interim president Steve Bridges to the positon of President. As WNIN's Tim Jagielo tells usthis is the first time an alumnus has served as president.
Safety	WNIN News	04-07-25	6:30 AM	:42	There are an estimated 30 thousand K-9 officers in service across the country whose jobs can lead them into danger. As WNIN's Tim Jagielo tells usone locally serving K-9 officer will receive new protective vests thanks to a non-profit organization.
Education	WNIN News	04-08-25 04-09-25	4:30 PM 6:45 AM 9:00 AM	:57	The Evansville Vanderburgh School Corporation has made it through the first round of applicants for the Superintendent's position. As WNIN's Tim Jagielo tells uscurrent Superintendent David Smith has been at the district's helm for 14 years.
Transportation	WNIN News	04-22-25	6:00 AM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM 9:00 AM 4:30 PM	:42	Officials have closed all lanes of Riverside Drive in both directions. WNIN's John Gibson has the latest.
Safety	WNIN News	05-07-25	6:00 AM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM 9:00 AM	:57	The City of Evansville plans to take over emergency ambulance service, ending a decade's long partnership with AMR. WNIN's John Gibson has details.
Miscellaneous	WNIN News	05-13-25 05-14-25	3:00 PM 4:00 PM 5:00 PM 6:30 AM 7:30 AM 8:30 AM	:42	The community is invited to share stories and pictures about Black history in Gibson County. WNIN's John Gibson has details.

WNIN-FM Standardized Radio Disclosure Form (Program/Topic Report)
April-June 2025
Prepared by Jevin Redman
FM Vice President
07/08/2025
Page 2

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Type/Description
Transportation	WNIN News	05-28-25	7:45 AM	3:28	Pedestrians and drivers should be safer with the completed 8 million dollar road project at US 41 and Washington Avenue in Evansville. A footbridge over US 41 and reduced conflict intersection will be celebrated at a ribbon cutting ceremony this morning. WNIN's Tim Jagielo has this report.
Environment	WNIN News	05-30-25 06-02-25	4:00 PM 5:00 PM 6:30 AM 7:30 AM 8:30 AM	:55	Wesselman Woods has announced a timeline for a major reforestation project. WNIN's John Gibson has more.
Law and Justice	WNIN News	06-05-25	6:00 AM 7:00 AM 8:00 AM 9:00 AM	:50	A driver has been arrested after hitting a pedestrian in Ft. Branch. WNIN's John Gibson has details.
Arts and Aesthetics	WNIN News	06-09-25 06-10-25	3:00 PM 4:30 PM 6:30 AM 7:30 AM 8:30 AM	:58	The city of Henderson is gearing up for one of the Tri-State's biggest musical events. WNIN's John Gibson has a preview.
Technology	WNIN News	06-12-25	7:00 AM 8:00 AM 9:00 AM	:50	A certificate in Artificial Intelligence and Analytics will be introduced at Western Kentucky University this fall. As WNIN's Ella Nelson tells usit has been designed for any WKU student.
Arts and Aesthetics	WNIN News	06-23-25	6:30 AM 7:30 AM 8:30 AM	:49	The Arts Council of Southwestern Indiana is recognizing nine individuals and groups at their annual Art Award ceremony this year. As WNIN's Ella Nelson tells usthe recipients have made an impact on the art community in Evansville.

WNIN maintains a local-programming survey on the web page to ascertain local topics. Viewer/listener suggestions are shared with the production staff of both TV and radio.